
Bid Results Detail Report
STOCKBRIDGE-ROCHESTER STP FPAV(42)

C03024
FEDERAL

SCOPE OF WORK:

BEGINNING ON VT ROUTE 100 IN THE TOWN OF STOCKBRIDGE AT MM 1.967 AND EXTENDING NORTHERLY ALONG VT ROUTE 100 FOR A DISTANCE OF APPROXIMATELY 9.201 MILES 
(48,581.28 FT) TO MM 6.055 IN THE TOWN OF ROCHESTER.

LOCATION:

DATE BIDS OPEN:
WORK TO BE PERFORMED UNDER THIS PROJECT INCLUDES FINE-MILLING AND RESURFACING THE EXISTING HIGHWAY, GUARDRAIL IMPROVEMENTS, PAVEMENT MARKINGS AND OTHER 
RELATED HIGHWAY ITEMS.

November 12, 2021, 11:00 AM

October 28, 2022COMPLETION DATE:

Pay Item QuantityUnit TotalUnit Price Unit Price Total TotalUnit Price

1. PIKE INDUSTRIES, INC.
3 EASTGATE PARK ROAD

BELMONT, NH 03220 

2. J. HUTCHINS, INC.
88 ROGERS LANE

RICHMOND, VT 05477     

3. PECKHAM ROAD CORPORATION
20 HAARLEM AVE

WHITE PLAINS, NY 10603     

Description

203.30 CYEARTH BORROW $6,243.75$9,250.00 $27.000 $24,975.00 $6.750925.000 $10.000

203.40 LFSHOULDER BERM REMOVAL $32,137.70$20,734.00 $2.000 $29,620.00 $2.17014,810.000 $1.400

204.22
 

CY
 

TRENCH EXCAVATION OF EARTH, EXPLORATORY 
(N.A.B.I.) 

$75.00
 

$75.00
 

$75.000
 

$75.00
 

$75.000
 

1.000
 

$75.000
 

210.12 SYFINE-MILLING, BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT $282,585.60$257,565.00 $1.650 $242,847.00 $1.920147,180.000 $1.750

404.65 CWTEMULSIFIED ASPHALT $23,402.30$21,800.00 $40.000 $43,600.00 $21.4701,090.000 $20.000

406.28 LUAIR VOIDS PAY ADJUSTMENT (N.A.B.I.) $1.00$1.00 $1.000 $1.00 $1.0001.000 $1.000

406.35 TONSUPERPAVE BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT $1,369,920.00$1,305,705.00 $105.000 $1,498,350.00 $96.00014,270.000 $91.500

406.38
 

SY
 

HAND-PLACED BITUMINOUS CONCRETE MATERIAL, 
DRIVES 

$53,265.60
 

$8,100.00
 

$24.000
 

$38,880.00
 

$32.880
 

1,620.000
 

$5.000
 

406.45
 

TON
 

BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT SURFACE 
PREPARATION 

$230.00
 

$59,800.00
 

$175.000
 

$40,250.00
 

$1.000
 

230.000
 

$260.000
 

406.50 LUPRICE ADJUSTMENT, ASPHALT CEMENT (N.A.B.I.) $1.00$1.00 $1.000 $1.00 $1.0001.000 $1.000

410.10 TONMATERIAL TRANSFER VEHICLE $49,659.60$14,270.00 $3.500 $49,945.00 $3.48014,270.000 $1.000

516.10 LFBRIDGE EXPANSION JOINT, ASPHALTIC PLUG $9,735.60$8,995.00 $128.250 $8,977.50 $139.08070.000 $128.500

580.20
 

CF
 

RAPID SETTING CONCRETE REPAIR MATERIAL WITH 
COARSE AGGREGATE 

$7,556.50
 

$2,500.00
 

$250.000
 

$12,500.00
 

$151.130
 

50.000
 

$50.000
 

604.412
 

EACH
 

REHAB. DROP INLETS, CATCH BASINS, OR MANHOLES, 
CLASS I 

$23,966.26
 

$22,100.00
 

$1,000.000
 

$17,000.00
 

$1,409.780
 

17.000
 

$1,300.000
 

608.15 HRPOWER GRADER RENTAL $13,000.00$1,300.00 $85.000 $11,050.00 $100.000130.000 $10.000

608.25 HRALL PURPOSE EXCAVATOR RENTAL, TYPE I $22,013.60$20,300.00 $160.000 $22,400.00 $157.240140.000 $145.000

608.30 HRPOWER BROOM RENTAL, TYPE I $9,461.90$700.00 $50.000 $3,500.00 $135.17070.000 $10.000

608.31 HRPOWER BROOM RENTAL, TYPE II $24,953.50$1,300.00 $180.000 $23,400.00 $191.950130.000 $10.000

608.37 HRTRUCK RENTAL $27,328.00$25,200.00 $90.000 $25,200.00 $97.600280.000 $90.000

608.40 HRLOADER RENTAL, TYPE I $5,422.00$500.00 $50.000 $2,500.00 $108.44050.000 $10.000

613.10 CYSTONE FILL, TYPE I $8,459.10$19,500.00 $85.000 $11,050.00 $65.070130.000 $150.000

621.20 LFSTEEL BEAM GUARDRAIL, GALVANIZED $23,002.00$25,578.00 $30.300 $21,210.00 $32.860700.000 $36.540

621.205
 

LF
 

STEEL BEAM GUARDRAIL, GALVANIZED W/8 FEET 
POSTS 

$60,426.75
 

$70,604.25
 

$32.300
 

$55,717.50
 

$35.030
 

1,725.000
 

$40.930
 

621.218 EACHTRAFFIC BARRIER DELINEATOR $11,056.80$11,352.60 $10.000 $10,200.00 $10.8401,020.000 $11.130

621.219 EACHSTEEL BEAM GUARDRAIL OFFSET BLOCK $542.20$541.00 $25.000 $500.00 $27.11020.000 $27.050

621.60 EACHANCHOR FOR STEEL BEAM RAIL $40,726.27$40,797.68 $1,015.000 $37,555.00 $1,100.71037.000 $1,102.640

621.75 LFREMOVE AND RESET GUARDRAIL $4,354.45$4,332.55 $11.000 $4,015.00 $11.930365.000 $11.870

621.76 EACHREPLACE GUARDRAIL POST ASSEMBLY $1,561.60$1,608.60 $72.000 $1,440.00 $78.08020.000 $80.430

621.77 EACHREPLACE GUARDRAIL BEAM UNIT $8,328.64$8,491.52 $240.000 $7,680.00 $260.27032.000 $265.360

621.79 LFADJUST HEIGHT OF GUARDRAIL $12,040.00$12,400.00 $5.550 $11,100.00 $6.0202,000.000 $6.200

621.80 LFREMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF GUARDRAIL $3,375.00$3,125.00 $1.000 $3,125.00 $1.0803,125.000 $1.000

629.20 EACHADJUST ELEVATION OF VALVE BOX $433.78$400.00 $200.000 $400.00 $216.8902.000 $200.000

630.10 HRUNIFORMED TRAFFIC OFFICERS $97,140.00$55,000.00 $45.000 $45,000.00 $97.1401,000.000 $55.000

630.15 HRFLAGGERS $216,857.00$92,500.00 $25.000 $92,500.00 $58.6103,700.000 $25.000

631.10 LSFIELD OFFICE, ENGINEERS $10,844.48$10,000.00 $17,000.000 $17,000.00 $10,844.4801.000 $10,000.000

631.17 LSTESTING EQUIPMENT, BITUMINOUS $542.22$500.00 $750.000 $750.00 $542.2201.000 $500.000

631.26 DLFIELD OFFICE COMMUNICATIONS (N.A.B.I.) $3,000.00$3,000.00 $1.000 $3,000.00 $1.0003,000.000 $1.000

635.11 LSMOBILIZATION/DEMOBILIZATION $200,000.00$451,672.00 $300,000.000 $300,000.00 $200,000.0001.000 $451,672.000

641.11 LSTRAFFIC CONTROL, ALL-INCLUSIVE $225,000.00$168,210.00 $150,000.000 $150,000.00 $225,000.0001.000 $168,210.000

641.15 EACHPORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN $12,892.80$7,800.00 $4,000.000 $12,000.00 $4,297.6003.000 $2,600.000

646.602 LFTEMPORARY 4 INCH WHITE LINE, PAINT $29,106.00$9,702.00 $0.140 $27,165.60 $0.150194,040.000 $0.050

646.612 LFTEMPORARY 4 INCH YELLOW LINE, PAINT $22,526.40$8,664.00 $0.120 $20,793.60 $0.130173,280.000 $0.050

646.622 LFTEMPORARY 6 INCH WHITE LINE, PAINT $299.70$277.50 $0.250 $277.50 $0.2701,110.000 $0.250

646.642 LFTEMPORARY 8 INCH WHITE LINE, PAINT $648.00$600.00 $1.000 $600.00 $1.080600.000 $1.000

646.682 LFTEMPORARY 24 INCH STOP BAR, PAINT $146.25$135.00 $3.000 $135.00 $3.25045.000 $3.000

646.692 EACHTEMPORARY LETTER OR SYMBOL, PAINT $2,581.28$2,380.00 $35.000 $2,380.00 $37.96068.000 $35.000

646.702 LFTEMPORARY CROSSWALK MARKING, PAINT $4,817.40$4,440.00 $6.000 $4,440.00 $6.510740.000 $6.000

646.76 EACHLINE STRIPING TARGETS $29,460.00$14,730.00 $1.000 $19,640.00 $1.50019,640.000 $0.750

651.15 LBSEED $1,442.10$3,800.00 $16.000 $3,040.00 $7.590190.000 $20.000

651.18 LBFERTILIZER $1,007.50$3,100.00 $10.000 $3,100.00 $3.250310.000 $10.000

651.20 TONAGRICULTURAL LIMESTONE $704.89$2,000.00 $2,500.000 $2,500.00 $704.8901.000 $2,000.000

651.35 CYTOPSOIL $13,393.10$12,350.00 $85.000 $16,150.00 $70.490190.000 $65.000

653.10 TONHAY MULCH $650.67$2,000.00 $2,600.000 $2,600.00 $650.6701.000 $2,000.000

653.20 SYROLLED EROSION CONTROL PRODUCT, TYPE I $11,327.40$10,440.00 $2.000 $5,220.00 $4.3402,610.000 $4.000

676.10 EACHDELINEATOR WITH STEEL POST $4,203.42$3,876.00 $76.000 $3,876.00 $82.42051.000 $76.000

676.12 EACHREMOVAL OF EXISTING DELINEATOR AND POST $55.08$51.00 $1.000 $51.00 $1.08051.000 $1.000

690.50 LUPRICE ADJUSTMENT, FUEL (N.A.B.I.) $1.00$1.00 $1.000 $1.00 $1.0001.000 $1.000

$2,846,155.70 $2,991,283.70 $3,023,912.19

AGGREGATE SHOULDER OPTIONS
402.12 TONAGGREGATE SHOULDERS $0.00$0.00 $0.000 $0.00 $0.0001,530.000 $0.000

402.13 TONAGGREGATE SHOULDERS, RAP $49,342.50$53,550.00 $36.000 $55,080.00 $32.2501,530.000 $35.000

$53,550.00 $55,080.00 $49,342.50

DURABLE 24 INCH STOP BAR OPTIONS
646.482 LFDURABLE 24 INCH STOP BAR, THERMOPLASTIC $0.00$0.00 $0.000 $0.00 $0.00025.000 $0.000

646.483 LFDURABLE 24 INCH STOP BAR, EPOXY PAINT $0.00$0.00 $0.000 $0.00 $0.00025.000 $0.000

646.484 LFDURABLE 24 INCH STOP BAR, POLYUREA $217.00$200.00 $8.000 $200.00 $8.68025.000 $8.000

$200.00 $200.00 $217.00

DURABLE 6 INCH WHITE LINE OPTIONS
646.422 LFDURABLE 6 INCH WHITE LINE, THERMOPLASTIC $0.00$0.00 $0.000 $0.00 $0.000560.000 $0.000

646.423 LFDURABLE 6 INCH WHITE LINE, EPOXY PAINT $0.00$0.00 $0.000 $0.00 $0.000560.000 $0.000

646.424 LFDURABLE 6 INCH WHITE LINE, POLYUREA $912.80$840.00 $1.500 $840.00 $1.630560.000 $1.500

$840.00 $840.00 $912.80

DURABLE 8 INCH WHITE LINE OPTIONS
646.442 LFDURABLE 8 INCH WHITE LINE, THERMOPLASTIC $0.00$0.00 $0.000 $0.00 $0.000300.000 $0.000

646.443 LFDURABLE 8 INCH WHITE LINE, EPOXY PAINT $0.00$0.00 $0.000 $0.00 $0.000300.000 $0.000

646.444 LFDURABLE 8 INCH WHITE LINE, POLYUREA $651.00$600.00 $2.000 $600.00 $2.170300.000 $2.000

$600.00 $600.00 $651.00

DURABLE CROSSWALK MARKING OPTIONS
646.502 LFDURABLE CROSSWALK MARKING, THERMOPLASTIC $0.00$0.00 $0.000 $0.00 $0.000370.000 $0.000

646.503 LFDURABLE CROSSWALK MARKING, EPOXY PAINT $0.00$0.00 $0.000 $0.00 $0.000370.000 $0.000

646.504 LFDURABLE CROSSWALK MARKING, POLYUREA $7,222.40$6,660.00 $18.000 $6,660.00 $19.520370.000 $18.000

$6,660.00 $6,660.00 $7,222.40

DURABLE LETTER OR SYMBOL OPTIONS
646.492 EACHDURABLE LETTER OR SYMBOL, THERMOPLASTIC $0.00$0.00 $0.000 $0.00 $0.00034.000 $0.000

646.493 EACHDURABLE LETTER OR SYMBOL, EPOXY PAINT $0.00$0.00 $0.000 $0.00 $0.00034.000 $0.000

646.494 EACHDURABLE LETTER OR SYMBOL, POLYUREA $3,502.68$3,230.00 $95.000 $3,230.00 $103.02034.000 $95.000

$3,230.00 $3,230.00 $3,502.68

PAVEMENT MARKING OPTIONS
646.402 LFDURABLE 4 INCH WHITE LINE, THERMOPLASTIC $0.00$0.00 $0.000 $0.00 $0.00097,020.000 $0.000

646.403 LFDURABLE 4 INCH WHITE LINE, EPOXY PAINT $75,675.60$69,854.40 $0.720 $69,854.40 $0.78097,020.000 $0.720

646.404 LFDURABLE 4 INCH WHITE LINE, POLYUREA $0.00$0.00 $0.000 $0.00 $0.00097,020.000 $0.000

646.412 LFDURABLE 4 INCH YELLOW LINE, THERMOPLASTIC $0.00$0.00 $0.000 $0.00 $0.00086,640.000 $0.000

646.413 LFDURABLE 4 INCH YELLOW LINE, EPOXY PAINT $67,579.20$62,380.80 $0.720 $62,380.80 $0.78086,640.000 $0.720

646.414 LFDURABLE 4 INCH YELLOW LINE, POLYUREA $0.00$0.00 $0.000 $0.00 $0.00086,640.000 $0.000

$132,235.20 $132,235.20 $143,254.80

Totals: $3,043,470.90 $3,190,128.90 $3,229,015.37

Pay Item QuantityUnit TotalUnit Price Unit Price Total TotalUnit Price

4. FULLER SAND & GRAVEL, INC.
358 SOUTH MAIN STREET

DANBY, VT 05739     

5. KUBRICKY CONSTRUCTION 
CORPORATION

269 BALLARD ROAD
WILTON, NY 12831     

Description

203.30 CYEARTH BORROW  $18,500.00 $5.400 $4,995.00  925.000 $20.000

203.40 LFSHOULDER BERM REMOVAL  $14,810.00 $0.540 $7,997.40  14,810.000 $1.000

204.22
 

CY
 

TRENCH EXCAVATION OF EARTH, EXPLORATORY 
(N.A.B.I.) 

 
 

$75.00
 

$75.000
 

$75.00
 

 
 

1.000
 

$75.000
 

210.12 SYFINE-MILLING, BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT  $242,847.00 $1.670 $245,790.60  147,180.000 $1.650

404.65 CWTEMULSIFIED ASPHALT  $21,800.00 $43.490 $47,404.10  1,090.000 $20.000

406.28 LUAIR VOIDS PAY ADJUSTMENT (N.A.B.I.)  $1.00 $1.000 $1.00  1.000 $1.000

406.35 TONSUPERPAVE BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT  $1,141,600.00 $98.370 $1,403,739.90  14,270.000 $80.000

406.38
 

SY
 

HAND-PLACED BITUMINOUS CONCRETE MATERIAL, 
DRIVES 

 
 

$40,500.00
 

$34.080
 

$55,209.60
 

 
 

1,620.000
 

$25.000
 

406.45
 

TON
 

BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT SURFACE 
PREPARATION 

 
 

$23,000.00
 

$201.760
 

$46,404.80
 

 
 

230.000
 

$100.000
 

406.50 LUPRICE ADJUSTMENT, ASPHALT CEMENT (N.A.B.I.)  $1.00 $1.000 $1.00  1.000 $1.000

410.10 TONMATERIAL TRANSFER VEHICLE  $14,270.00 $3.610 $51,514.70  14,270.000 $1.000

516.10 LFBRIDGE EXPANSION JOINT, ASPHALTIC PLUG  $8,977.50 $255.700 $17,899.00  70.000 $128.250

580.20
 

CF
 

RAPID SETTING CONCRETE REPAIR MATERIAL WITH 
COARSE AGGREGATE 

 
 

$12,500.00
 

$105.000
 

$5,250.00
 

 
 

50.000
 

$250.000
 

604.412
 

EACH
 

REHAB. DROP INLETS, CATCH BASINS, OR MANHOLES, 
CLASS I 

 
 

$22,100.00
 

$1,398.570
 

$23,775.69
 

 
 

17.000
 

$1,300.000
 

608.15 HRPOWER GRADER RENTAL  $1,300.00 $186.340 $24,224.20  130.000 $10.000

608.25 HRALL PURPOSE EXCAVATOR RENTAL, TYPE I  $21,000.00 $172.800 $24,192.00  140.000 $150.000

608.30 HRPOWER BROOM RENTAL, TYPE I  $1,750.00 $105.620 $7,393.40  70.000 $25.000

608.31 HRPOWER BROOM RENTAL, TYPE II  $9,750.00 $162.000 $21,060.00  130.000 $75.000

608.37 HRTRUCK RENTAL  $22,400.00 $102.600 $28,728.00  280.000 $80.000

608.40 HRLOADER RENTAL, TYPE I  $1,000.00 $108.000 $5,400.00  50.000 $20.000

613.10 CYSTONE FILL, TYPE I  $4,550.00 $86.400 $11,232.00  130.000 $35.000

621.20 LFSTEEL BEAM GUARDRAIL, GALVANIZED  $21,210.00 $32.720 $22,904.00  700.000 $30.300

621.205
 

LF
 

STEEL BEAM GUARDRAIL, GALVANIZED W/8 FEET 
POSTS 

 
 

$55,717.50
 

$34.880
 

$60,168.00
 

 
 

1,725.000
 

$32.300
 

621.218 EACHTRAFFIC BARRIER DELINEATOR  $10,200.00 $10.800 $11,016.00  1,020.000 $10.000

621.219 EACHSTEEL BEAM GUARDRAIL OFFSET BLOCK  $500.00 $27.000 $540.00  20.000 $25.000

621.60 EACHANCHOR FOR STEEL BEAM RAIL  $37,555.00 $1,096.180 $40,558.66  37.000 $1,015.000

621.75 LFREMOVE AND RESET GUARDRAIL  $4,015.00 $11.880 $4,336.20  365.000 $11.000

621.76 EACHREPLACE GUARDRAIL POST ASSEMBLY  $1,440.00 $77.760 $1,555.20  20.000 $72.000

621.77 EACHREPLACE GUARDRAIL BEAM UNIT  $7,680.00 $259.200 $8,294.40  32.000 $240.000

621.79 LFADJUST HEIGHT OF GUARDRAIL  $11,100.00 $5.990 $11,980.00  2,000.000 $5.550

621.80 LFREMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF GUARDRAIL  $3,125.00 $1.080 $3,375.00  3,125.000 $1.000

629.20 EACHADJUST ELEVATION OF VALVE BOX  $400.00 $216.000 $432.00  2.000 $200.000

630.10 HRUNIFORMED TRAFFIC OFFICERS  $85,000.00 $77.760 $77,760.00  1,000.000 $85.000

630.15 HRFLAGGERS  $92,500.00 $44.580 $164,946.00  3,700.000 $25.000

631.10 LSFIELD OFFICE, ENGINEERS  $35,000.00 $23,965.000 $23,965.00  1.000 $35,000.000

631.17 LSTESTING EQUIPMENT, BITUMINOUS  $500.00 $539.990 $539.99  1.000 $500.000

631.26 DLFIELD OFFICE COMMUNICATIONS (N.A.B.I.)  $3,000.00 $1.000 $3,000.00  3,000.000 $1.000

635.11 LSMOBILIZATION/DEMOBILIZATION  $644,220.00 $258,259.460 $258,259.46  1.000 $644,220.000

641.11 LSTRAFFIC CONTROL, ALL-INCLUSIVE  $339,058.00 $276,559.820 $276,559.82  1.000 $339,058.000

641.15 EACHPORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN  $7,500.00 $3,499.140 $10,497.42  3.000 $2,500.000

646.602 LFTEMPORARY 4 INCH WHITE LINE, PAINT  $27,165.60 $0.150 $29,106.00  194,040.000 $0.140

646.612 LFTEMPORARY 4 INCH YELLOW LINE, PAINT  $20,793.60 $0.130 $22,526.40  173,280.000 $0.120

646.622 LFTEMPORARY 6 INCH WHITE LINE, PAINT  $277.50 $0.270 $299.70  1,110.000 $0.250

646.642 LFTEMPORARY 8 INCH WHITE LINE, PAINT  $600.00 $1.080 $648.00  600.000 $1.000

646.682 LFTEMPORARY 24 INCH STOP BAR, PAINT  $135.00 $3.240 $145.80  45.000 $3.000

646.692 EACHTEMPORARY LETTER OR SYMBOL, PAINT  $2,380.00 $37.800 $2,570.40  68.000 $35.000

646.702 LFTEMPORARY CROSSWALK MARKING, PAINT  $4,440.00 $6.480 $4,795.20  740.000 $6.000

646.76 EACHLINE STRIPING TARGETS  $9,820.00 $1.010 $19,836.40  19,640.000 $0.500

651.15 LBSEED  $1,330.00 $21.600 $4,104.00  190.000 $7.000

651.18 LBFERTILIZER  $930.00 $10.800 $3,348.00  310.000 $3.000

651.20 TONAGRICULTURAL LIMESTONE  $650.00 $539.990 $539.99  1.000 $650.000

651.35 CYTOPSOIL  $12,350.00 $64.800 $12,312.00  190.000 $65.000

653.10 TONHAY MULCH  $600.00 $1,754.970 $1,754.97  1.000 $600.000

653.20 SYROLLED EROSION CONTROL PRODUCT, TYPE I  $10,440.00 $1.890 $4,932.90  2,610.000 $4.000

676.10 EACHDELINEATOR WITH STEEL POST  $3,876.00 $82.080 $4,186.08  51.000 $76.000

676.12 EACHREMOVAL OF EXISTING DELINEATOR AND POST  $51.00 $1.080 $55.08  51.000 $1.000

690.50 LUPRICE ADJUSTMENT, FUEL (N.A.B.I.)  $1.00 $1.000 $1.00  1.000 $1.000

$3,078,291.70 $3,124,136.46

AGGREGATE SHOULDER OPTIONS
402.12 TONAGGREGATE SHOULDERS  $0.00 $0.000 $0.00  1,530.000 $0.000

402.13 TONAGGREGATE SHOULDERS, RAP  $53,550.00 $32.880 $50,306.40  1,530.000 $35.000

$53,550.00 $50,306.40

DURABLE 24 INCH STOP BAR OPTIONS
646.482 LFDURABLE 24 INCH STOP BAR, THERMOPLASTIC  $0.00 $0.000 $0.00  25.000 $0.000

646.483 LFDURABLE 24 INCH STOP BAR, EPOXY PAINT  $0.00 $0.000 $0.00  25.000 $0.000

646.484 LFDURABLE 24 INCH STOP BAR, POLYUREA  $200.00 $8.640 $216.00  25.000 $8.000

$200.00 $216.00

DURABLE 6 INCH WHITE LINE OPTIONS
646.422 LFDURABLE 6 INCH WHITE LINE, THERMOPLASTIC  $0.00 $0.000 $0.00  560.000 $0.000

646.423 LFDURABLE 6 INCH WHITE LINE, EPOXY PAINT  $0.00 $0.000 $0.00  560.000 $0.000

646.424 LFDURABLE 6 INCH WHITE LINE, POLYUREA  $840.00 $1.620 $907.20  560.000 $1.500

$840.00 $907.20

DURABLE 8 INCH WHITE LINE OPTIONS
646.442 LFDURABLE 8 INCH WHITE LINE, THERMOPLASTIC  $0.00 $0.000 $0.00  300.000 $0.000

646.443 LFDURABLE 8 INCH WHITE LINE, EPOXY PAINT  $0.00 $0.000 $0.00  300.000 $0.000

646.444 LFDURABLE 8 INCH WHITE LINE, POLYUREA  $600.00 $2.160 $648.00  300.000 $2.000

$600.00 $648.00

DURABLE CROSSWALK MARKING OPTIONS
646.502 LFDURABLE CROSSWALK MARKING, THERMOPLASTIC  $0.00 $0.000 $0.00  370.000 $0.000

646.503 LFDURABLE CROSSWALK MARKING, EPOXY PAINT  $0.00 $0.000 $0.00  370.000 $0.000

646.504 LFDURABLE CROSSWALK MARKING, POLYUREA  $6,660.00 $19.440 $7,192.80  370.000 $18.000

$6,660.00 $7,192.80

DURABLE LETTER OR SYMBOL OPTIONS
646.492 EACHDURABLE LETTER OR SYMBOL, THERMOPLASTIC  $0.00 $0.000 $0.00  34.000 $0.000

646.493 EACHDURABLE LETTER OR SYMBOL, EPOXY PAINT  $0.00 $0.000 $0.00  34.000 $0.000

646.494 EACHDURABLE LETTER OR SYMBOL, POLYUREA  $3,230.00 $102.600 $3,488.40  34.000 $95.000

$3,230.00 $3,488.40

PAVEMENT MARKING OPTIONS
646.402 LFDURABLE 4 INCH WHITE LINE, THERMOPLASTIC  $0.00 $0.000 $0.00  97,020.000 $0.000

646.403 LFDURABLE 4 INCH WHITE LINE, EPOXY PAINT  $69,854.40 $0.780 $75,675.60  97,020.000 $0.720

646.404 LFDURABLE 4 INCH WHITE LINE, POLYUREA  $0.00 $0.000 $0.00  97,020.000 $0.000

646.412 LFDURABLE 4 INCH YELLOW LINE, THERMOPLASTIC  $0.00 $0.000 $0.00  86,640.000 $0.000

646.413 LFDURABLE 4 INCH YELLOW LINE, EPOXY PAINT  $62,380.80 $0.780 $67,579.20  86,640.000 $0.720

646.414 LFDURABLE 4 INCH YELLOW LINE, POLYUREA  $0.00 $0.000 $0.00  86,640.000 $0.000

$132,235.20 $143,254.80

Totals: $3,275,606.90 $3,330,150.06
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